
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 
 

To: Provide Transportation Services for the City of Garden Grove’s Senior Mobility 
Program. 
 

This Amendment No. 3 to Provide Transportation Services for the City of Garden 
Grove’s Senior Mobility Program is made and entered into this ____ day of 

___________ 2023, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter 
referred to as "CITY", and Cabco Yellow Inc., hereinafter referred to as 
"CONTRACTOR". 

 
WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. B220006-002 effective 

June 11, 2019. 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided 

herein. 
 

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows: 
 

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows: 
 
The CITY hereby extends the performance period through June 30, 2024. 

 
Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows: 

 
The contract price is hereby increased by $205,000.00 for the above term of the 
contract only and per the change in the participant fees collected in Attachment 

“A”  
 

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force 
and effect as originally executed. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C0125F7-7A09-4EEF-83AB-39A659488531



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to the 
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the 

date first written above. 
 

  
Date: _____________ "CITY" 
   CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 

 
 

   By: ____________________________ 
 City Manager 
ATTESTED: 

 
____________________________ 

 City Clerk 
 
Date: _______________________ 

 "CONTRACTOR" 
Cabco Yellow Inc.  

 
 By: ______________________________ 

 
 Name: ___________________________ 
 

 Title: ____________________________ 
 

 Date: ____________________________ 
 
 

 
 

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a 
Corporate Resolution and/or 
Corporate Seal is required.  If a 

partnership, Statement of 
Partnership must be submitted to 

CITY. 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 
____________________________ 

Garden Grove City Attorney 
 
________________________ 

 Date 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C0125F7-7A09-4EEF-83AB-39A659488531

6/7/2023

6/14/2023

X

President

 

Tim Conlon



 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

June 6, 2023 
 
 

 
Cabco Yellow, Inc. 
520 W. Dyer Road 

Santa Ana, CA 92707 
 
 

 

Dear Mr. Conlon, 
 

This letter is to inform you the City of Garden Grove will be amending the agreement 
with Cabco Yellow, Inc. The amendment will extend the agreement for an additional 
one (1) year term, effective July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. Additionally, the City 

will be lowering the amount that Cabco Yellow, Inc. collects for the participant fare per 
trip, from four dollars ($4) to two dollars ($2) per trip. Please inform and implement 
this change with your team to be effective July 1st.     

 
If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to me at (714)741-5769.  
 

 
Sincerely, 

 

Gabriela O’Cadiz Hernandez 
 
Gabriela O’Cadiz Hernandez  
Human Services Supervisor  
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C0125F7-7A09-4EEF-83AB-39A659488531


